
IN THE COUNCIL OF THE VILLAGE OF NEW CONCORD, OHIO 

ORDINANCE NO. E-12-00-2 

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING ORDINANCE NO. E-6-00-1 ESTABLISHING 
WAGES OF EMPLOYEES AND OFFICERS OF THE VILLAGE OF NEW 
CONCORD AND DECLARING AN EMERGENCY. 

WHEREAS, it is necessary to establish salaries and wages by ordinance in order to 
comply with the statutes of the State of Ohio; and 

WHEREAS, Village Council desires to adjust the salaries of said Village employees; and 

WHEREAS, it is in the interest of the health, safety and welfare of the Village that this 
ordinance take effect immediately. 

NOW, THEREFORE, be it ordained by the Council of the Village of New Concord, Ohio 
that: 

Section 1. The following salaries for 2000 be and hereby are established effective 
January 1, 2001: 

Position 

Village Administrator 
Police Chief 
Operations Superintendent 
Administrative Assistant 
Senior Operator 
Administrative Assistant 
Operator 
Operator 
Police Officer 
Police Officer 
Administrative Assistant 
Fire Chief/Zoning Insp./Bldg & Grounds Coard. 

PASSED: December 11, 2000 

APPROVED: December 11, 2000 

ATTEST: _ ____,,Q~L __ h_iik __ ·-_· -­
Sue Wilson, Clerk/Treasurer 

$1,747 bi-weekly 
$1,293 bi-weekly 
$1,166 bi-weekly 
$9.65 per hour 
$11.95 per hour 
$9.35 per hour 
$10.60 per hour 
$10.60 per hour 
$856 bi-weekly 
$851 bi-weekly 
$8.00 per hour 
$1,019.23 b' eelcly 

Date of Hirer 

01 /28/92 
09/23/85 
04/01/85 
10/08/93 
10/23/95 
08/0~:/9({ 

03/31/97 
08/22/97 
11/29/99 
01/01/00 
07/24/00 
01/01/01 

I hereby certify that the above ordinance was posted per Ordinance No. L-1-84-1. ~'=dl~_,,__,.,_~_)_,~---~ 
Sue Wilson) Clerk/Treasurer 


